111 Market Place

Constellation Energy Suite 500

Baltimore, Maryland 21202

March 14, 2011
VIA ELECTRONIC FILING AND OVERNIGHT MAIL

Rosemary Chiavetta, Secretary
Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission
Commonwealth Keystone Building

400 North Street, 2nd Floor

Harrisburg, PA 17120

Re:  Petition of West Penn Power Company d/b/a Allegheny Power for
Approval of its Energy Efficiency and Conservation Plan, Docket No.
M-2009-2093218

Dear Secretary Chiavetta:

On behalf of Constellation New Energy, Inc. (“Constellation™), I have enclosed for filing
the original and three (3) copies of an Entry of Appearance in the above-captioned
matter. Copies have been served on all parties as indicated in the attached certificate of
service.

Sincerely,

I N avis

Divesh Gupta, ID No. 307892
Senior Counsel

Constellation Energy
divesh.gupta@constellation.com

On Behalf of Constellation Energy Commodities
Group, Inc. and Constellation NewEnergy, Inc.



BEFORE THE
PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION

Petition of West Penn Power Company : Docket Nos. M-2009-2093218
d/b/a Allegheny Power for Approval of

its Energy Efficiency and Conservation

Plan

NOTICE OF ENTRY OF APPEARANCE

Please enter the appearance of Mr. Divesh Gupta in the above-captioned matter. Please forward
all documents in this case to the name and address of counsel for Constellation NewEnergy, Inc.
as follows:

Divesh Gupta

Senior Counsel

Constellation Energy

100 Constellation Way, Suite 500C
Baltimore, Maryland 21202

Phone: (410) 470-3158

Facsimile: (443) 213-3556

E-Mail: Divesh.Gupta@Constellation.com

Respectfully submitted,
- P

5 .l P
Divesh Gu‘pta,\llg No. 307892
Senior Counsel
Constellation Energy
100 Constellation Way, Suite 500C
Baltimore, Maryland 21202
Phone: (410) 470-3158

Facsimile: (443) 213-3556
divesh.cupta@constellation.com

On Behalf of Constellation NewEnergy, Inc.

Dated: March 14, 2011



BEFORE THE
PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION

Petition of West Penn Power Company Docket Nos. M-2009-2093218
d/b/a Allegheny Power for Approval of
its Energy Efficiency and Conservation

Plan

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I certify that I served the foregoing Letter on Behalf of Constellation NewEnergy, Inc. on all
known parties of record in conformity with 52 Pa. Code § 1.54, by email and first class U.S.

Mail, addressed as follows:

VIA ELECTRONIC MAIL AND VIA FIRST CLASS MAIL

John L. Munsch, Esquire

West Penn Power Company
800 Cabin Hill Drive
Greensburg, Pa 15601

Tel. 724-838-6210
imunsch@alleghenypower.com

Theodore J. Gallagher, Esquire
NiSource Corporate Services Company
501 Technology Drive

Canonsburg, P A 15317
tjgallagher@nisource.com

Richard A. Kanaski, Esquire

Adeolu A. Bakare, Esquire

Office of Trial Staff

Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission
P.O. Box 3265

Harrisburg, PA 17105-3265
717-787-1976

717-772-2677 (fax)
rkanaskie(@state.pa.us
abakare(@state.pa.us

Mark C. Morrow, Esquire
Senior Counsel

UGI Utilities, Inc.

460 North Gulph Road

John F. Povilaitis, Esquire

Ryan, Russell, Ogden & Seltzer
800 North Third Street, Suite 101
Harrisburg, PA 17102-2025
717-236-7714
ipovilaitis@ryamussell.com

Lee E. Hartz, Esquire
National Fuel Gas Dist. Corp.
P.O. Box 2081

Erie, PA 16512
hartzl@natfuel.com

Tanya McCloskey, Esquire
Christy M. Appleby, Esquire
Office of Consumer Advocate
555 Walnut Street

5th Floor, Forum Place
Harrisburg, PA 17101
717-783-5048

717-783-7152 (fax)
tmecloskey(@paoca.org
cappleby@paoca.org

Thomas T. Niesen, Esquire
Charles E. Thomas, Jr. , Esquire
Thomas Long Niesen & Kennard
P.O. Box 9500



King of Prussia, P A 19406 Harrisburg, PA 17108-9500
morrowm@ugicorp.com tniesen@thomaslonglaw.com

cthomasjr@thomaslonglaw.com

Lauren Lepkoski, Esquire Lillian S. Harris, Esquire

Office of Small Business Advocate Thomas J. Sniscak, Esquire
Commerce Building, Suite 1102 Hawke McKeon & Sniscak, LLP
300 N. Second Street 100 North Tenth Street
Harrisburg, PA 17101 Harrisburg, PA 17105-1778
717-783-2525 717-236-1300

717-783-2831 (fax) Ishanis@hmslegal.com
llepkoski(@state.pa.us tjsniscak@hmslegal.com

Harry Geller, Esquire Daniel Clearfield, Esquire

John C. Gerhard, Esquire Kevin I. Moody, Esquire

P A Utility Law Project Eckert Seamans Cherin & Mellott, LLC
118 Locust Street 213 Market Street, 8th Floor
Harrisburg, PA 17101 Harrisburg, PA 17108-1248
hgellerpulp@palegalaid.net dclearfield@ecketiseamans.com
jgerhardpulp@palegalaid.net kmoody@ecketiseamans.com
Derrick Price Williamson, Esquire Jonathan P. Nase, Esquire

Adam L. Benshoff, Esquire Kathryn G. Sophy, Esquire
Shelby A. Linton-Keddie, Esquire Office of Special Assistants
NcNees Wallace & Nurick, LLC Public Utility Commission
P.O.Box 1166 Commonwealth Keystone Building
Harrisburg, P A 17108-1166 P.O. Box 3265
dwilliamson@mwn.com Harrisburg, PA 17105-3265
abenshoff@mwn.com jnase(@state.pa.us
skeddie@mwn.com ksophy(@state.pa.us

George Jugovic, Esquire
Scott Perry, Esquire
Aspassia V. Staevska, Esquire
Pennsylvania Department of Environmental Protection
Rachel Carson State Office Building, 9th Floor
400 Market Street
Harrisburg, PA 17101-2301
jugovic(@state.pa.us
scpeny(@state.pa.us
astaevska(@state.pa.us




Respectful itted

“Divesh Gfpta, ID No. .307892
Senior Counsel—~
Constellation Energy
100 Constellation Way, Suite 5S00C
Baltimore, Maryland 21202
Phone: (410)470-3158
Facsimile: (410) 213-3556
divesh.gupta@constellation.com

On Behalf of Constellation NewEnergy, Inc.

Dated: March 14, 2011



